

JOHN F. KING Commissioner of Insurance and Safety Fire

Two Martin Luther King Jr. Drive West Tower, Suite 702 Atlanta, Georgia 30334

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release October 19, 2023

Contact: Weston Burleson, 404-232-1388

Twitter: @GA_DOI Facebook: @GeorgiaDOI Instagram: @GA_DOI

GWINNETT COUNTY MAN WANTED FOR HEALTH INSURANCE FRAUD

ATLANTA – Insurance and Safety Fire Commissioner John F. King announced today that Kenneth Allen, 46, of Peachtree Corners, has been charged with insurance fraud and forgery.

Between August 2019 and March 2021, Mr. Allen submitted eight claims through his supplemental health insurance policy for treatment of several injuries at multiple medical facilities in Atlanta.

"Our office was notified of Mr. Allen's deceit by the insurance company after several suspicious claims were submitted," said Commissioner King. "Our investigation confirmed that the hospital visits never occurred, and the documents used as evidence in the claims were forged. Mr. Allen received approximately \$6,100 from the false claims."

Warrants were taken out against Mr. Allen on October 17th in Gwinnett County. He remains wanted at this time.



###

The mission of the Office Commissioner of Insurance and Safety Fire is to protect Georgia families by providing access to vital insurance products and safe buildings through fair regulation that creates economic opportunities for all Georgians.